02-04-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORI **FORM PTO-1594** 1-30-03 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) 102355208 documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2002 JULY 30 AM 10: 12: Comerica Bank-California, successor by merger to Name: MicroProse Software, Inc. Imperial Bank FINANCE SECTION Internal Address:\_\_ 333 W. Santa Clara Street San Jose, CA 95113 Street Address: 2490 Mariner Square Loop City: Alameda State: CA ZIP 94501 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_\_ ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership □ Association ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ General Partnership 22 Other Bank Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes No ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State California □ Other 3. Nature of conveyance: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ☐ Merger ☐ Assignment ☐ Yes ☐ No designation is attached: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Other Corrective assignment re Release of Trademark Security ☐ Yes 🗷 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Interest recorded in Reel 1769, Frame 0315 to correct conveying and receiving parties. Execution Date: July 22, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) N/A 1,989,227 ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):......\$40.00 Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Attn: Ankey To ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3115 Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 20th Floor (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: San Francisco State: <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>94111</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 03/2003 DBYRNE 00000039 1989227 40.00 DA C:8521 9. Statement and signature.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  $\underline{4}$ 

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

driginal document.

FORM PTO-1994 (Nev. 6-92)	S-1998  EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PRINTER AND Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleasured	96738 rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ins):	2. Name and address of receiving party(los):
MicroProse Software, Inc. 2490 Mariner Square Loop Alameda, Californie 94501	Name: imperial Bank Street Address: 226 Airport Parkway
Individual(s)     Coneral Pattnership     Corporation     Corporation     Corporation	City: San Jose State: CA ZIP 95110  Cl Individual(s) citizenship Cl Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes	☐ General Parinership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ OtherCalifornia state-chartered bank
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	If assignce is not dounicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No (Designation must be a separate document from Atalgament).  Additional numbers & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: Dated as of July 22, 1998	\$5.55
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 74,587  A. Trademark Application Serial Nos.:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): NONE: 5
See Exhibit A attached hereto.	
Additional number	s attached? E Yes U No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 5
Name: Joni Gok	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$ 140.00
Firm: Cooley Godward LLF Street Address: One Marking Flags, 20th Floor City: Sen Francisco State: CA ZIP 94111	Baclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/18/1996 ISHRBRZZ 00000072 74587362	8. Deposit account number: Currently Not Applicable
FC:481 40,00 0F FC:462 100.00 0F	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the document described in Item 3 above.	s true and correct and attached hereto is a true and correct original of
Jane G:K	8-17-48
Joni Gok	Dese
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

297960 +MSF 6DW\_011DOC TRADEMARK REEL: 1769 FRAME: 0315

P.08/16

JAN-16-2003 17:00

## **EXHIBIT A**

## U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION No.	Mark	Filing/ Registration Date
74/ 587,362	1994 Across the Rhine	10/19/94
74/ 584,910	Master(s) of Magic	10/11/94
74/ 573,239	Navy Strike	09/14/94
74/ 590,407	Transport Tycoon	10/25/94
74/ 565,493	Ultimate Sports	08/25/94

282502 v1/6F 612@011.DOC 072198/1133

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1769 FRAME: 0316** 

91/60,9

**REEL: 002664 FRAME: 0439** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: Marks:

MicroProse Software, Inc. See Attached Exhibit A

440

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, MICROPROSE SOFTWARE, INC., a Maryland corporation ("Debtor"), having its principal offices at 2490 Mariner Square Loop, Alameda, California 94501, has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Debtor entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 20. 1995 (the "Security Agreement"), with IMPERIAL BANK ("Lender"), the original of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 1995, at Reci 1378. Frame 0153:

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- releases and reassigns to Debtor, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks or trademark applications which are described more fully on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of this Z7 day of July, 1998.

**IMPERIAL BANK** 

282502 v1/SF 61**2@**011.DOC

RECORDED: 08/18/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1769 FRAME: 0317

REEL: 002664 FRAME: 0440

91/01.9

RECORDED: 01/30/2003